Illinois law.
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Section 741.320  Mediation 

a)	If the participants wish to engage in mediation, the participants may file a joint notice of that intent with the Board designating a mediator whom the participants have mutually selected. 

b)	While mediation is proceeding, the time period for the allocation proposal and hearing request under Section 741.310 of this Subpart and all discovery proceedings under this Part and 35 Ill. Adm. Code 101 and 103 are suspended. 

c)	Mediation must be completed within 120 days after the participants have filed notice of their intent to mediate with the Board.  Upon written motion, the Board may extend this period for cause shown. 
